T-21. Exploration and Development Expenditures, Reserves, and Production

by Region: FRS and Industry for 2009

Exploration and Development Expenditures
FRS Companies
Percent Change from Prior Year
Wells Completed
FRS Companies
Percent Change from Prior Year
Industry
Percent Change from Prior Year

Success Rate’
FRS Companies
Industry

Crude Oil and NGL Production®
FRS Companies
Percent Change from Prior Year
Industry
Percent Change from Prior Year

Crude Oil and NGL Reserve Interests’
FRS Companies
Percent Change from Prior Year
Natural Gas Production
FRS Companies
Percent Change from Prior Year
Industry
Percent Change from Prior Year
Natural Gas Reserve Interests
FRS Companies
Percent Change from Prior Year

United States

Total

53386

-46.2

8065

1129
11.4

-100

13187
2.9

9047
3.5

0
-100

115556
4.2

Onshore Offshore

39769 13617
-48.7 -37.1
7925 141
-39.2 -22.8
0 0

0 0
98.3 79.4
0 0
717 412
0.3 38

0 0
-100 -100
10147 3040
3.1 2.3
7950 1097
3.6 3.3
0 0
-100 -100
108745 6811
5.3 -10.4

Total

47655
-6.2

2836
-32.8
0
0

95.9

1676
3.6

-100

25214
8.9

7045
-0.5
0
-100

133789
3.5

Europe &
Former
Canada Soviet Union
(Million 2009 Dollars)
8594 11365
32.8 -3.2
1173 95
-48.5 -9.8
0 0
0 0
(Percent)
W 88.6
0 0
(Million Barrels)
192 433
25.5 -8.8
0 0
-100 -100
(Million Barrels)

W W
W W

(Billion Cubic Feet)
1162 W
1.9 W
0 0
-100 -100

(Billion Cubic Feet)
9789 W
-0.8 W

Foreign

Africa

13861

-3

311
-20.3

91.6

594
8.5

-100

g =

660
17.5

-100

w
w

Middle
East

2147
-52.3

155
-13

96.9

150
-0.1

-100

g =

-100

w
w

Other Other
Eastern Western
Hemisphere Hemisphere

8808 2880
-8.8 -30.5
706 395
-9.3 -19.3
0 0

0 0

w w

0 0
240 67
5.9 -0.8
0 0
-100 -100
w 1461
w -5.1
2103 1218
5.7 -6

0 0
-100 -100
w 16907
w -4.5

! Success Rate defined as the total number of successful well completions during the period divided by the total number of wells drilled.

2 Crude oil plus natural gas liquids. Foreign includes ownership interest production and foreign access production.

3 Foreign includes net ownership interest reserves (66.6 percent of total foreign) and "Other Access" reserves (33.4 percent of total foreign). "Other Access"
reserves include proportional interest in investee reserves and foreign access reserves.

W = Data withheld to avoid disclosure.

Sources: Reserve additions and production, U.S. - Energy Information Administration Form EIA-23 (Annual Survey of Domestic Oil and Gas Reserves); see U.S.
Crude Oil, Natural Gas, and Natural Gas Liquids Reserves. Reserve Additions, Foreign - British Petroleum Statistical Review of World Energy. Wells Completed,
FRS companies' data - Energy Information Administration, Form EIA-28 (Financial Reporting System).
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